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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION

COMMISSIONERS

DOUG LITTLE - Chairman
BOB STUMP

BOB BURNS

TOM FORESE

ANDY TOBIN

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01933A-15-0322
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND - o Commicsicn

REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES Arizona Corgoration bommissten
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE DOCKE &L, =2 oN
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE = 33
OF THE PROPERTIES OF TUCSON AUG 2 5 2016 g 2R
ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY DEVOTED I 5 oS
TO ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE DOCKETED BY | N 92%
STATE OF ARIZONA AND FOR RELATED ! g 2z
APPROVALS. e g,; 7

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. E-0193345)5-028

FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2016 RENEWABLE
ENERGY STANDARD AND TARIFF STAFF’S REQUEST FOR AN
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN. EXTENSION OF TIME

AN

The Utilities Division ("Staff") of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”),
files a request for an extension of time to file its Surrebuttal and Direct Testimony in Support of the
Settlement Agreement. The Staff member responsible for the filing of Surrebuttal experienced a
family emergency. Tucson Electric Power has been contacted and agrees to the extension of time.

Staff would respectfully request an extension of time until noon, August 26, 2016.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 25" da

n Mitﬁlg}/ 4 7
Wesley Van Cleve
Brian E. Smith
Attorneys, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-3402
rmitchell@azcc.gov
wvancleve@azcc.gov
besmith@azcc.gov
legaldiv(@azcc.gov
Consented to Service by Email




1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 FOR DOCKET NO. E-01933A-15-0322 & E-01933A-15-0239
3 On this 25" day of August, 2016, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
4 | Utilities Division Request for an Extension of Time, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on
5 | behalf of the Utilities Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this
6 | date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a
7 | link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.
8 | Janice Alward Barbara LaWall
Legal Division Charles Wesselhoft
9 | Arizona Corporation Commission Pima County Attorney's Office
1200 West Washington Street 32 North Stone Avenue, Suite 2100
10 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Tucson, Arizona 85701
Charles. Wesselhoft@pcao.pima.gov
11 | Thomas Broderick Consented to Service by Email
Utilities Division
12 1 Arizona Corporation Commission C. Webb Crockett
1200 West Washington Street Patrick J. Black
13 | Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Fennemore Craig, P.C
2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600
14 | Dwight Nodes Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Hearing Division Attorneys for Freeport and AECC
15 | Arizona Corporation Commission wcrocket@fclaw.com
1200 West Washington Street pblack@fclaw.com
16 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Consented to Service by Email
HearingDivision@azcc.gov
17 | Consented to Service by Email Kevin C. Higgins, Principal
Energy Strategies, Llc
18 | Michael Patten 215 South State Street, Suite 200
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
19 [ One Arizona Center khiggins@energystrat.com
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 1900
20 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Nicholas Enoch
Attorneys Tucson Electric Power Company Jarrett J. Haskovec
21 | mpatten@swlaw.com Emith A. Tornabene
bearroll@tep.com Lubin & Enoch, P.C.
22 | tsabo@swlaw.com 349 North Fourth Avenue
jhoward@swlaw.com Phoenix, Arizona 85003
23 | docket@swlaw.com Attorney for IBEW Local 1116
Consented to Service by Email nick@lubinandenoch.com
24 jarrett@lubinandenoch.com
Daniel Pozefsky emily@lubinandenoch.com
25 | Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
26 | Phoenix, Arizona 85007
57 dpozefsky(@azruco.gov
28
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Lawrence Robertson, Jr.

PO Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646

Attorney for Noble Americas Energy Solution,
LLC and Southern Arizona Home Builders
Association

tubaclawver@aol.com

Scott Wakefield

Hienton & Curry, PLLC

5045 N. 12t Street, Suite 110
Phoenix, Arizona 85014
Attorney for Wal-Mart
swakefield@hclawgroup.com

Steven W. Chriss

Senior Manager, Energy Regulatory Analysis
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2011 S.E. 10% Street

Bentonville, Arkansas 72716-0550
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Meghan Grabel

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Attorneys for Arizona Investment Council
mgrabel@omlaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Gary Yaquinto

Arizona Investment Council

2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
gyaquinto{@arizonaic.org

Consented to Service by Email

Timothy Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
514 W. Roosevelt

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Attorney for Vote Solar, ACAA, WRA and
SWEEP, Earthjustice

thogan(@aclpi.org

Consented to Service by Email

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson, Arizona 857-2334
schlegelj@aol.com

Ellen Zuckerman

SWEEP Senior Association
1627 Oak View Ave.
Kensington, California 94707
ezuckerman(@swenergy.org

Cynthia Zwick, Executive Director
Arizona Community Action Association
2700 N 3rd St. Suite 3040

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
czwick@azcaa.org

Ken Wilson

Western Resources Advocates
2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80302
Ken.wilson@westernresources.org

Rick Gilliam

Director of Research and Analysis
The Vote Solar Initiative

1120 Pearl Street, Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80302
rick@votesolar.org

Consented to Service by Email

Briana Kobor/Vote Solar

Program Director — DG Regulatory Policy
360 22nd Street, Suite 730

Oakland, California 94602
briana@votesolar.org

Consented to Service by Email

Michael Hiatt, Staff Attorney
Earthjustice Rocky Mountain Office
633 17th Street, Suite 1600

Denver, Colorado 80202
mhiatt@earthjustice.org
kdittelberger@earthjustice.org

Consented to Service by Email

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 North Tatum Boulevard, Suite 200-676
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

Attorney for Arizona Utility Ratepayer
Alliance

Craig.Marks@azbar.org

Consented to Service by Email
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Pat Quinn

President and Managing Partner
Arizona Utility Ratepayer Alliance
5521 E. Cholla St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
Pat.quinnd7474@gmail.com

Thomas A. Loquvam

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
P.O. Box 53999, MS 5695

Phoenix, Arizona 85072
Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com
Consented to Service by Email

Kerri A. Carnes

Arizona Public Service Company
P.O. Box 53072, MS 9712
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Kerri.Carnes@aps.com
Consented to Service by Email

Travis Ritchie

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
Travis.ritchie(@sierraclub.org
Consented to Service by Email

Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group P.C.

7144 East Stetson Drive, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attorney for The Alliance for Solar Choice
and Energy Freedom Coalition of America
crich@roselawgroup.com

Consented to Service by Email

Jeffrey Shinder

Constantine Cannon LLP

335 Madison Avenue, 9* Floor
New York, NY 10017
jshinder@constantinecannon.com

Richard O. Levine

Constantine Cannon LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 1300 North

Washington, DC 20004
rlevine(@constantinecannon.com

Kurt J. Boechm

Jody Kyler Cohn

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Attorney for The Kroger Co.
kboehm@BKllawfirm.com
ikylecohn@BKllawfirm.com

John William Moore, Jr.

MOORE BENHAM & BEAVER PLC
7321 North 16th Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85020

Attorney for Kroger
jmoore(@mbmblaw.com

The Kroger Co.

Attn: Corporate Energy Manager (G09)
1014 Vine Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dgeorge(@kroger.com

Steven J Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, Georgia 30075
sbaron@jkenn.com

Tom Harris, Chairman

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
2122 W. Lone Cactus Dr., Suite 2

Phoenix, AZ 85027
Tom.Harris@AriSeia.org

Consented to Service by Email

Bryan Lovitt
3301 West Cinnamon Drive
Tucson, Arizona 85741

Kevin M. Koch
PO Box 42103
Tucson, Arizona 85733

Bruce Plank

2958 N. St. Augustine Pl
Tucson, Arizona 85712
solarlawyeraz@gmail.com
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Garry D. Hays

Law Offices of Gary D. Hays, PC

2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorney for Arizona Solar Deployment
Alliance (ASDA)

ghays@lawgdh.com

Greg Patterson

Munger Chadwick

916 West Adams, Suite 3

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorneys for AZ Competitive Power Alliance
greg(@azcpa.org

Jeffrey W. Crockett

CROCKET LAW GROUP PLLC
2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorney for Tucson Meadows, LLC
jeff@jeffcrockettlaw.com

Kyle J. Smith

9275 Gunston Road (JALS RL/IP)
Suite 1300

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

Attorney for DoD/FEA
Kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil
Consented to Service by Email

Karen White

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32401
Attorney for DoD/FEA
Karen.whitel3@us.af.mil
Consented to Service by Email

Camila Alarcon

Gammage & Burnham, PLC

Two N. Central Avenue, 15" Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
calarcon@gblaw.com

Attorneys for SOLON

Michele L. Van Quathem

Law Offices of Michele Van Quathem, PLLC
7600 N. 15% St., Suite 150-30

Phoenix, Arizona 85020

mvg@mvglaw.com

Attorneys for SOLON

David Bender

Earthjustice

1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Suite 702
Washington, D.C. 20036-2243




